

### Profile-

Dr. Sanjeev Kumar Mathur is a veteran in the field of management with nearly four decades of overall experience, of which, 22+ years in corporate sector at various key administrative positions and 16.6 year in higher education institutions (HEIs) as an academician and administrator.

He did his Doctorate in Management from IBS, ICFAI University, Jaipur and completed his MBA from R. A. Podar Institute of Management, Jaipur. A 'Gold Medallist' in Graduation from Maharaja's College, University of Rajasthan, Jaipur. Sanjeev is double masters with M.Sc. In Organic Chemistry. During his illustrious association with HEIs of India, Dr. Sanjeev has served as Registrar, OSD, Dean - Faculty of Management & Commerce, HOD-FMS etc.

### Research papers:

Dr. Sanjeev Kumar Mathur has published 19 research papers in reputed international and national journals (SCI/Web of Science/UGC Care) till date.

#### Patents:

Dr. Sanjeev Kumar Mathur has published 19 patents hitherto.

## Book Chapter:

Dr. Sanjeev Kumar Mathur has written a Book Chapter titled, "Post Covid19 Indian Healthcare System: Challenges and Opportunities", which was published in Elsevier in August 2023.

# Recognition:

- Dr. Sanjeev Kumar Mathur has been a 'regular' to deliver expert lectures in a number of institutions to the researchers and faculty members on varied contemporary topics.
- He has a rich experience of organizing a number of international and national conferences
- Also, he has been an invitee to Chair the International conferences from time to time and an expert speaker in several AICTE sponsored STTPs.